#### 506039832 04/30/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6086547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND COLLATERAL AGENT	04/30/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BARGE LINE LLC, FORMERLY KNOWN AS AMERICAN COMMERCIAL LINES LLC		
Street Address:	1701 E. MARKET STREET		
City:	JEFFERSONVILLE		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47130		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14320905

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com **Correspondent Name:** KRISTEN N. LANGE, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: C/O GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

Address Line 2: 55 E. MONROE STREET, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.591	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN N. LANGE	
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=46. Patent\_Release\_(Reel\_Frame\_\_051893\_0652)#page1.tif source=46. Patent Release (Reel Frame 051893 0652)#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052541 FRAME: 0188

506039832

source=46. Patent\_Release\_(Reel\_Frame\_\_051893\_0652)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052541 FRAME: 0189 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 30th day of April, 2020, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Administrative

Agent and Collateral Agent ("Agent"), in favor of AMERICAN COMMERCIAL BARGE LINE

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as American Commercial Lines LLC

("Grantor").

4.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. Release. Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor

in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Senior Secured Debtor-in Possession Patent Security

Agreement (the "Patent Security Agreement"), dated as of February 11, 2020, executed by Grantor

in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February

11, 2020 at Reel 051893, Frame 0652, including without limitation all liens and security interests

in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

2. <u>Termination.</u> Agent terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.

3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor

and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance

(including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other

instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully

and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

Governing Law. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the

state of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

11609702v3 4/29/2020 9:22 PM 1989,591

PATENT

REEL: 052541 FRAME: 0190

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent

Ву:\_\_\_\_

Name:

Title:

# SCHEDULE A

Title	App. No.	App. Date	Status	Owner
CRUDE OIL CARGO RECIRCULATION SY	14320905	7/1/2014	Published, Non Final Action Mailed on 10/1/2015	American Commercial Barge Line LLC

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 04/30/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 052541 FRAME: 0192